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15

MADIHA HAMEED

SANAM HAFEEZ

NATASHA IRAM

RABIA BATOOL

YASMIN ZAFAR

IMRANA AKRAM

SIDRA HASSAN

RUBINA SHEHNAZ

SHAZIA ALLAH BUX

SABIHA MANZOOR

ABDUL HAMEED JAMALI

HAFEEZ ULLAH SHAHID

NIAZ AHMAD MALIK

MUHAMMAD ANWER KHAN

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AHMAD HASSAN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ALLAH BUX

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

16100063

16100046

16100107

16100055

16100007

16100003

16100049

16100012

16100066

16100018

MULTAN

RAJANPUR

M. GARH

MULTAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

JHANG

LODHRAN

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

TALAT NAQI

SAMINA SHARIF

ANAM SAJID

TAYYBA NAEEM

ASLEEM BIBI (Additional Marks)

GUL MUHAMMAD NAQI

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

SAJID HUSSAIN BHUTTA

MUHAMMAD NAEEM AJMAL SHAH

EMAM BUKHSH

1

2

3

4

5

16100110

16100087

16100028

16100008

16100050

RAJANPUR

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER SARAIKI - FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

5

17

70A2015
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16 ZAHIDA HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

11 16100064 R.Y. KHAN NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER SARAIKI - FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

5

17

70A2015


