# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER SARAIKI - FEMALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 70A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	16100110	1	TALAT NAQI GUL MUHAMMAD NAQI	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	16100087	2	SAMINA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	16100028	3	ANAM SAJID SAJID HUSSAIN BHUTTA	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	16100008	4	TAYYBA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM AJMAL SHAH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	16100050	5	ASLEEM BIBI (Additional Marks) EMAM BUKHSH	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

#### Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	16100063	6	MADIHA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED JAMALI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	16100046	7	SANAM HAFEEZ HAFEEZ ULLAH SHAHID	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	16100107	8	NATASHA IRAM NIAZ AHMAD MALIK	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED
4	16100055	9	RABIA BATOOL MUHAMMAD ANWER KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
5	16100007	10	YASMIN ZAFAR ZAFAR HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
6	16100003	11	IMRANA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
7	16100049	12	SIDRA HASSAN AHMAD HASSAN SHAH	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED
8	16100012	13	RUBINA SHEHNAZ MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMENDED
9	16100066	14	SHAZIA ALLAH BUX ALLAH BUX	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED
10	16100018	15	SABIHA MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER SARAIKI - FEMALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 70A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
11	16100064	16	ZAHIDA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.